software programming.   

V. COST ESTIMATE 

In consideration of the services to be performed by Consultant and as described 

under the terms of this agreement, JURISDICTIONS shall pay CONSULTANT a 

total fee for services performed, not to exceed forty one thousand two hundred 

dollars ($41,200.00), unless other conditions necessitate additional services, which 

must be authorized in advance by the applicable Jurisdiction.  CONSULTANT will 

invoice at the rate of $175.00 per hour for Leslie Johnston and $125.00 per hour 

for Valerie Warwick.